SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

41996/2014

L'OREAL INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

SECTION III

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAIGAD/ THANE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

C.A.Nos.1645-1646/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Jitendra Motwani, Adv. Mr.Monish Panda, Adv. Mr. Udit Jain, Adv. Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Notice.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.02.10 17:24:34 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com