SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1901-1906/2015

L'OREAL INDIA PVT. LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAIGAD/ THANE Respondent(s)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. No. 1645-1646/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 17/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

or Appellant(s) Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1901-1906/2015

Counter affidavit be filed by both the respondents within four

weeks time.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1645-1646/2015

Learned counsel appearing for both the respondents in appeal

nos. 1901-1906 accepts notice on behalf of sole respondent in this

petition also vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within

four weeks time. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2016.02.18
10:28:16 IST
Reason:

List again on 02.05.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com