SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1901-1906/2015

L'OREAL INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAIGAD/ THANE Respondent(s) WITH

C.A. No. 1645-1646/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 11/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv. Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 1901-1906/2015

The matter falls under complete category.

C.A. No. 1645-1646/2015

Despite undertaking, vakalatnama has not been filed.

Registry to process both the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

In the meantime, Ld. Counsel for the respondent may file vakalatnama.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar